

Level 28
140 St Georges Terrace
Perth WA 6000
Australia
T: + 61 8 9288 1784
W: www.larusenergy.com.au

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF AUDITOR

In accordance with section 329(5) of the *Corporations Act 2001* the Company has received the resignation of the audit firm that traded as Rothsay Auditing ("Rothsay Auditing") and ASIC's consent to that resignation.

The Company advises that effective 15 July 2022 Rothsay Audit & Assurance Pty Ltd has been appointed auditor of the Company and this appointment will continue until the next annual general meeting.

At the Company's next annual general meeting, it will be proposed that Rothsay Audit & Assurance Pty Ltd be appointed as auditors of the Company thereafter.